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In further reference to your letter of .Tul?i?f,\ e
you are advised that the Cffice has this date muthorized 4
the Superintendent of the Carlisle Indian School, Carlisle, By
Pennsylvania,to enroll your ward, Edward Whalen, in his 2\\
school, for a periocd of three years, GJ]

In this conneection it is explained that the period
of enrocllment stated on the application blank siubmitted by
you has been reduced %o three years, it appearing from the
information before the 0ffice that this boy 1is well qualified
to get the full benefit of the industrianl training offered
at the Carlisls School within this period, in view of his
academic preparation,

The Superintendent of the Carlisle School will
coomunicate with you in reference to the transportation
of BEdward to this school,

Respeotfully,
(Siwhed)C, F. Mgpo.
Second Assistant Commissioner
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Hr. Moses Frisdmsn, 2 FOB F"_E1

Supt. Carlisle School. e
Sir:

With reference to your communication of September
2, and previous correspondence with you on the subjeot,
authority is hereby granted for you o enroll in your school
for a period of three years, Edward Whalen, the ward of J.
il. Whalen, of St. Paul, Minn.

The Office has this date writtem to lr. Whalen,
advising him of this authority, and you should communicate
with him in reference to the tramsportation of EBdward to
your school. ©The application blank which you enclosed with
your letter is returned herewith.

Respectfully,

(Sfé"-ﬂef’? & F Havke.
Second Assistent Commiss ioner,

9~ JHC-19,
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Mr. Moses Friedmen,

Supt. Carlisle School.
Sir: |

With reference to your communication of September
2, and previous correspondence with you on the subject,
authority is hereby granted for you to enroll in your school
for a period of three years, Edward Whalen, the ward of J.
M. Whalen, of St. Paml, Minn,

The Office has this date written to lMr. Whalen,
advising him of this authority, and you should communicate
with him in reference to the tramsportation of Biward to
your echocl. The applicetion blank which yon enclosed with
your letter is returmed herewith.

Reamtfﬂl(lg_@uggﬁ_ﬁﬁ .‘Fs #ﬁ?ﬁﬁf@.ﬁ

Second Assistant Commiss ioner.

9= JHC=19,
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Department of the Interior, i
Office of Indian Affairs, P

Dear Sirs:
W

ﬂ I have your very interesting letter of the 24th 4ae®
2 tra mitting an application for the enroclliment of Edward Whalen

from Pipestone t Indian School, but owing to the

fact that I have heard nothing further from you, take the liberty
of writing you and would be pleased to have you advise as to how
the matter stands at the present writing,
oy
Wg‘a!eAencloaing to you herewith stamped envelope and

assure you that an early reply would be greatly appreciated.

Yours very truly
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The Honorable, T
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C,
Sir:

Referring to Office letter of August the

24th, I respectfully report that since there is room
&t this school to accomodate additional students I will
be pleased to receive Edward Whalen if the necessary
authority is granted me.

For the reason that the young
man has advenced far enough in his academic studies to
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year period of enrolment I recommend that his application
SOpde.

get a thorough working knowledge of a trade during a three
be changed to the shorter period.

Very respectfully,

g BAY s e

Superintendent.
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NORTHWESTERN ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT CO.
185-189 EAST FOURTH ST.

Saint Paul, Minnesota, 7/27/12

Commissioner, Indian Affairs,

Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:
I am guardian for Mester Edward Whelen, who

has just recently graduated from the Pipestone Indian School at
Pipestone, Minnesota and I have made application to enter him
at Carlisle and they in turn have referred me to your office.
You will note that the little fellow is one-eighth blood, how-
ever, he is an orphan as far as we know and he would like very
much to continue his studies. He has considersble native abili-
ty end Mr. Mann, Superintendent at Pipestone has written me
several very nice letters regarding his condue? and ability
while attending that school. He is hardly o0l1ld enought to go
to work and I herdly know what to 40 with him unless it is
possible for me to get him into some of the other Indian
Schools. He has read considersble and is very much inter-

ested in Carlisle. I, therefore, trust that you will give

thig application every consideration and that I may hear from
Yours very truly, J. M. Whalen.
you favorebly by return meil.
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My, doges Priodmen,
Sapk. Cerlisle Sohool.
Sir:
There is inclosed an epplication from J, i, Whalen,
of 8%t. Paml, Himnesota, for the exrolimentdof his ward, Ed-

werd Whelen, in your school; also copy of e letber from ir, -
VWholen, dated July 27, 1912, transmitting this aspplication.
Ploase give this application carefnl considorstion
and report o the Office your vwiews thereon with especial
reference 10 the advisability of authorizing the onrollment
in question for the periodl etated in said application (five
yeers), which asppesrs to the Office wnressoneble in view of
the fact thet this boy is caid to have compleoted the edghth

grade of academic instruction.

“eo Sigaed) R. . Falentioc.

Balili=80 Ceomuissioner.
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T c.f«““""““’& AUG 24 1912
185-189 East 4th St.,
5t¢. Paul, Minn.
Sir;

The Office has your letter of July 27, transaitiing
an spplioestion for the enrollment of your wardi, Edward Whalen,
tuelve years of age, in the Carlisle Indian School, Cerlisle,
Pennsylvenis,

Youn are advised that thies mettor hes beon referred
to the fupersntonaant of the Carlisle School, =i upon receipt
of his report lhoreon the Office will advise you further with

roforenece thereto.

Respectfully,
(Sigoned) R. G. Valentine.

B-lEL~28 Commiseicner.
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Dear Sir:i- ¢L74;?7A

I am guardian for Master Idward Whalen, who has

just recently graduated from the Pipestone Indian Echool at
Pipestone, Minnesota and I have made application to enter him at
Carlisle and they in turn have referred me to your office. You
will note that the little fellow is one-eighth blood, however,
he is an orphan as far as we know and he would like very much

to continue his studies. He has considerable native ability
‘and Mr.Mann, Superintendent at Pipestone has written me several
very nice letters regarding his conduct and ability while at-
tending that School. He is hardly old enough to go to work and
I hardly know what to do with him unless it is possible for me i
to get him into some of the other Indian Schools. He has read
con~iderable and is very much interested in Carlisle. I, there-
ﬁﬁre, trust that you will give this application every considera-
{

%}on and that I may hear from yoﬁ favorably by return mail.
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Yours very truly,
7
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